

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF PROPERTY CONDITION

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY	AT	2134 C	CR			Corpus Christi
				(Street Addre	ess and City)	
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SEI AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY I OF ANY KIND BY SELLER OR SELLER'S	NSPECTION					
Sallar Via Diana					20	
Seller 🗑 is 🗌 is not occupying t	he Prope	erty. If unoccupied, how	w lo	ing since Se	ller has occup	ied the Property?
 The Property has the items checked be 			ın (U))]:	. /	
Range	<u> </u>				Microway	re
Dishwasher	N.	Trash Compactor			Disposal	
Washer/Dryer Hookups	¥ 1	Window Screens			Rain Gutt	ers
Security System	M	Fire Detection Equipment			N Intercom	System
	1	Smoke Detector				
	N	Smoke Detector-Hearing Im	npair	ed		
	N	Carbon Monoxide Alarm				
	N	Emergency Escape Ladder	(s)			
TV Antenna	N	Cable TV Wiring			Satellite [Dish
Ceiling Fan(s)	N	Attic Fan(s)			Exhaust f	an(s) 1 0 4++ -
Central A/C Plumbing System Patio/Decking Pool	× 1	Central Heating			1 2	dow Air Conditioning
Plumbing System		Septic System			a /	wer System
Patio/Decking	16.7	Outdoor Grill			Fences	on and one f occording
Pool	- 7	Sauna			N Spa	M Hot Tub
Pool Equipment	0.00	Pool Heater			4	Lawn Sprinkler System
Fireplace(s) & Chimney						(s) & Chimney (Mock)
(Wood burning)						(o) a criminal (most)
Natural Gas Lines					Gas Fixtu	res
Liquid Propane Gas		LP Community (Captive)			LP on Pro	
Garage: Attached		Not Attached			Carport	,,,,,,
Garage Door Opener(s):		Electronic			Control(s)	
Water Heater: $\sqrt{-2}$					Electric	
Water Supply: City					Со-ор	
Roof Type: Composition	0 14			Δ	ge:	n D N / (approx.)
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	e above	items that are not in we	rkin			
repair? Yes No Unknow	n. If yes, t	hen describe. (Attach additi	ional	sheets if neces	ssary):	delects, or that are in need of

eller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	2134 CR 20B Corpus Christi (Street Address and City)	Page 2 8-17-2015
Does the property have working smoke detectors insta Health and Safety Code? Yes No (Attach additional sheets if necessary):	lled in accordance with the smoke detector Unknown. If the answer to this ques	
* Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires of accordance with the requirements of the building code location, and power source requirements. If you do not unknown above or contact your local building official for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the locations for the installation. The parties may agree to the second content of the second content of the locations.	e in effect in the area in which the dwelling is of know the building code requirements in el- for more information. A buyer may require a of the buyer's family who will reside in the dw ing impairment from a licensed physician; is the seller to install smoke detectors for the h	s located, including performance, ffect in your area, you may check a seller to install smoke detectors relling is hearing impaired; (2) the and (3) within 10 days after the earing impaired and specifies the
smoke detectors to install.		
Are you (Seller) aware of any known defects/malfunction if you are not aware.	ons in any of the following? Write Yes (Y)	if you are aware, write No (N)
Interior Walls	Ceilings	Floors
Exterior Walls	Doors	Windows
N Roof	Foundation/Slab(s)	Sidewalks
Walls/Fences	Driveways	Intercom System
Plumbing/Sewers/Septics	Electrical Systems	Lighting Fixtures
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach a	dditional sheets if necessary):	
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?	Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) i	f you are not aware.
Active Termites (includes wood destroying insects)	Previous Structural or Roof Rep	pair Replaces Form
Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair	Hazardous or Toxic Waste	
Previous Termite Damage	Asbestos Components	
Previous Termite Treatment	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation	
Previous Flooding	Radon Gas	
Improper Drainage	Lead Based Paint	
Water Penetration	Aluminum Wiring	
Located in 100-Year Floodplain Present Flood Insurance Coverage	Previous Fires	
Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lines	Unplatted Easements Subsurface Structure or Pits	
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	1.4	fanufacture of Methamphetamine
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach a		
*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrap	oment hazard for an individual.	

Selle	r's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	2134 CR 20B Corpus Christi (Street Address and City)	_ Page 3 8-17-2015
5.	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in No (if you are not aware) If yes, explain. (Attach addit	in or on the Property that is in need of repair?	
6.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (
	Room additions, structural modifications, or othe compliance with building codes in effect at that time.	er alterations or repairs made without necess	ary permits or not in
	Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or ass	sessments.	
	Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis others.	s courts, walkways, or other areas) co-owned in	undivided interest with
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or gover	rnmental ordinances affecting the condition or use	of the Property.
	Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Proper	rty.	
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects		
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the prop an auxiliary water source.	perty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a	a public water supply as
	Any portion of the property that is located in a ground		1
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach a	additional sheets if necessary):	
7.	If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaw high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property in (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respective may be required for repairs or improvements. Conta adjacent to public beaches for more information. College Fig. 1.	may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the ely) and a beachfront construction certificate or	ne Dune Protection Act dune protection permit
The	undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of th	ne foregoing notice.	
Sig	nature of Purchaser Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT		2134 CR 20B Corpus Christi, TX 78415		
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEV	WER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:		
	(1) Type of Treatment System:			Unknow	vn
	(2) Type of Distribution System: _	1600"	of lateral ines	Unknow	vn
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain	n Field or Distributio	n System: North of rouse	Unknow	vn
	(5) Approximate Age: 24	ges		Unknov	vn
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION	:			
	If yes, name of maintenance of Phone:	contractor: contract expi	fect for the on-site sewer facility? ration date: te aerobic treatment and certain nor		_
	(2) Approximate date any tanks v	were last pumped?			_
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect If yes, explain:		e on-site sewer facility?	☐ Yes ☐ N	10 —
	(4) Does Seller have manufactur	er or warranty inforr	nation available for review?	⊒⊬Ýes □ N	10
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERM	IITS, AND CONTRA	ACTS:		
	(1) The following items concerning planning materials pe maintenance contract	rmit for original inst	facility are attached: allation final inspection when Onation warranty information	SSF was installe	ed —
			als that describe the on-site sewe btain a permit to install the on-site se		re
	(3) It may be necessary for transferred to the buyer.	a buyer to have	the permit to operate an on-si	te sewer facili	ty
(TAF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Ide	entification by Buyer	, and Seller & M,	lef Page 10	f 2
Holtz	claw Herrmann Real Estate, 4250 Five Points Rd. #8	3 Corpus Christi, TX 78410		,	

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water-saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Eden Fru		E-W.F.	
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	2134	CR 20B	Corpus Ch	risti
		(Street Addres	s and City)	
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "E residential dwelling was built prior to 1 based paint that may place young chil may produce permanent neurologica behavioral problems, and impaired mer seller of any interest in residential resubased paint hazards from risk assess known lead-based paint hazards. A ris prior to purchase."	978 is notified the dren at risk of delated to damage, inclumory. Lead poisonal property is remember or inspection	nat such property meveloping lead poised in the property of the provide the provided the provide	nay present exposure to le oning. Lead poisoning in abilities, reduced intellige particular risk to pregnan he buyer with any inform possession and notify the	ead from lead- young children ence quotient, it women. The lation on lead- buyer of any
NOTICE: Inspector must be properly ce	rtified as require	d by federal law.		
 B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT (a) Known lead-based paint and/or 	AND/OR LEAD-B	ASED PAINT HAZAF	IDS (check one box only): in the Property (explain):	
(b) Seller has no actual knowledge 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILAB (a) Seller has provided the pure and/or lead-based paint hazard	LE TO SELLER (c chaser with all a	heck one box only): vailable records and	d reports pertaining to lea	
(b) Seller has no reports or rec	ords pertaining t	o lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint	hazards in the
Property.				
 C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to lead-based paint or lead-based pa 	conduct a risk a int hazards.			
 Within ten days after the effective selected by Buyer. If lead-based contract by giving Seller written 	d paint or lead-b	ased paint hazards	are present, Buyer may	terminate this
money will be refunded to Buyer. D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (checks)	applicable boxes):			
 1. Buyer has received copies of all in 	formation listed ab	ove.		
2. Buyer has received the pamphlet I. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Bro (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead records and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 day addendum for at least 3 years following the contract of the pamphlet I.	kers have informy approved pand-based paint and g to lead-based ays to have the le sale. Brokers ar	ed Seller of Seller's aphlet on lead po d/or lead-based pain paint and/or lead-ba Property inspected; e aware of their respo	s obligations under 42 U.S visoning prevention; (b) t hazards in the Property; ased paint hazards in the and (f) retain a completed consibility to ensure complian	complete this (d) deliver all e Property; (e) d copy of this nce.
F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The best of their knowledge, that the informati				certify, to the
bost of their knowledge, that the imornial	sit they have provi		1 /	
		02/1	17111	
Buyer	Date	Seller	7009	Date
		Coles	nd Free	
Buyer	Date	Seller		Date
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker Eric Bluntze	er	Date
The form of this addendum has been approve				
forms of contracts. Such approval relates to the No representation is made as to the legal validation.				
transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O.				ioi complex

TREC No. OP-L